OBETZ OR 1838 EVERYONS.

COUNCIL AGENDA

D. Greg Scott, Mayor

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Louise Crabtree, Michael Flaherty, Angie Kirk, Guiles Richardson, Bonnie Wiley, James Wiley

Date: May 8, 2017

Call to Order: 6:00 PM

Pledge of Allegiance

Lord's Prayer

Roll Call: Mrs. Crabtree, Mr. Flaherty, Mrs. Kirk, Mr. Richardson, Mrs. Wiley, Mr. Wiley

Minutes: April 24, 2017

Proclamations and Presentations

Ordinances

FIRST READINGS Ordinance 24 – 17 An Ordinance To Provide For An Advance For The Purpose Of Providing Debt Service Funds To The Electric Debt Service Fund And To Declare An Emergency.

Ordinance 25 – 17 An Ordinance Authorizing The Issuance Of Not To Exceed One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) Of Notes In Anticipation Of The Issuance Of Bonds For The Purpose Of Expanding And Improving The Municipal Electric System In The Village Of Obetz, Including Installing Underground Wiring And Transformers And All Appurtenances And Improvements Related Thereto, Retiring Notes Previously Issued For Such

Purposes And Declaring An Emergency.

SECOND READINGS Ordinance 21 – 17 An Ordinance Terminating The OPWC Frusta/McGaw

Fund (4908), The Toy Road Curb Cut Fund (4909), The Health Reimbursement Arrangement Fund (6901), And The Engineering Civil Review And

Inspection Fund (9902).

THIRD READINGS Ordinance 15 – 17 An Ordinance To Rezone 2149 McGaw Road (Parcel

Number 152-001449) From Exceptional Use To

Planned Industrial District.

Ordinance 16 – 17	An Ordinance To Rezone Parcels Along Williams
	Road And Designate Parcels To Be Included In The
	Williams Road Overlay District And Declaring An
	Emergency.

Ordinance 17 – 17 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 1161 Of The Codified Ordinances To Create The Williams Road Overlay And Modify The Alum Creek Drive Overlay and Junction Center Overlay And Declaring An Emergency.

Ordinance 19 – 17 An Ordinance Authorizing The Mayor To Accept The Donation Of Approximately 0.24 Acres, More Or Less, Located At 1816 Arcadia Avenue, From The Central Ohio Community Improvement Corporation.

EMERGENCIES Ordinance 23 – 17 An Ordinance Authorizing The Village Administrator To Execute A Development Agreement With Quinlan, LLC, For Retention Of The Pole Sign Serving 5051 Groveport Road, And Declaring An Emergency.

Ordinance 26 – 17 An Ordinance To Approve And Authorize The Village Administrator To Enter Into An Economic Development Agreement With Cheryl And Co. For The Expansion Of The Existing Facility In Obetz, And Declaring An Emergency.

TABLED Ordinance 50-16 An Ordinance Adopting Chapter 925 Of The Codified Ordinances Related To Right Of Way Use.

Standing Committee Reports

Village Officials' Reports

Mayor D. Greg Scott

J. Michael Confer, Chief of Police
Chief Ralph Shillingburg, Hamilton Township Fire Department
Stacey Boumis, AICP, Community Services Director
Stephen J. Smith, Esq., Law Director
E. Rod Davisson, Esq., Village Administrator/Economic Development Director

Old Business

New Business

Remarks from the Audience

Adjournment